8.3.6 been publicly criticised by any statutory or regulatory authorities (including designated
professional bodies); or

8.3.7 been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of any company or from acting in the
management or conduct of the affairs of a company.

8.4 Save as disclosed in this document, no Director or Proposed Director has or has had any interest in any
transaction which is or was significant in relation to the business of the Group and which was effected
during the current or immediately preceding financial period or which was effected during an earlier
financial period and remains outstanding or unperformed.

9. Major Shareholders
9.1 Insofar as is known to the Company and in addition to the holdings of the Directors and the Proposed

Directors disclosed in paragraph 6 above, the following persons hold, as at the date of this document,
and are expected (based on the information available as at the date of this document), following
Admission, to hold directly or indirectly 3 per cent. or more of the Enlarged Share Capital:

Current Following Admission

Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Existing Share

Capital

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Enlarged Share

Capital
Isis Equity Partners LLP Nil Nil 33,333,333 9.41
David Waite1 Nil Nil 26,081,755 7.36
Octopus Investments Ltd Nil Nil 20,666,667 5.84
Tim Forrest2 3,166,668 4.92 19,718,335 5.57
Dave Amman 2,700,000 4.19 2,700,000 0.76
Mike Allen 2,700,000 4.19 2,700,000 0.76

Notes:

1. A member of the Concert Party, the Concert Party’s aggregate holding following Admission will be 46.22 per cent. of
the Enlarged Share Capital.

2. Tim Forrest’s 19,718,335 Ordinary Shares are held as follows: (a) 17,311,668 Ordinary Shares held by Tim Forrest
direct; and (b) 2,406,667 Ordinary Shares held by his wife Anne Forrest.

9.2 None of the Company’s major holders of Ordinary Shares listed above has voting rights different from

the other holders of Ordinary Shares.

Save in respect of the Concert Party and as disclosed above and in this paragraph 9, and insofar as is